
               UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA 

                      SARGODHA 

 

        TENDER NOTICE  
 

 

     University of Sargodha invites the Tender / Bids for the M&R / Development Works as detailed below from contractors / firms having valid PEC license 

with relevant codes, active with FBR for current year and experience in the relevant field. 

 

S# Name of work Estimated Cost 

Earnest 

Cost 

Rs. 

Completion 
Time 

Tender Closing / Opening 
Date & Time 

1 
Maintenance and Renovation Work at Institute of 

Chemistry (Old Block), University of Sargodha 

29.470 (M) 

/  
29,470,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 

Amount  
Rs. (589,400/-) 

06 Months  

02.07.2025 
Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 

Opening Time 11:30 A.M 

 (Wednesday) 

2 

Maintenance and Renovation work at Al-Beruni 

Block (Mathematics, Islamiat and History 

Departments), University of Sargodha 

8.931 (M) 

/  

8,931,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 

Amount  

Rs. (178,620/-) 

03 Months 

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 

Opening Time 11:30 A.M 
 (Wednesday) 

3 
Renovation and Maintenance work at Department of 

Zoology, University of Sargodha 

6.708 (M) 
/  

6,708,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 
Amount  

Rs. (134,160/-) 

03 Months 

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 

Opening Time 11:30 A.M 
 (Wednesday) 

4 

Re-habilitation and Reconstruction of Existing Old 

Quarter (10 Nos. Single Room), at University of 

Sargodha (Phase-III) 

22.491 (M) 

/  

22,491,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 

Amount  

Rs. (449,820/-) 

08 Months  

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 
Opening Time 11:30 A.M 

 (Wednesday) 

5 
Laying of Water Supply Pipe line at Residential Area 
at Main Campus, University of Sargodha 

2.310 (M) 

/  
2,310,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 

Amount  
Rs. (46,200/-) 

02 Months  

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 
Opening Time 11:30 A.M 

 (Wednesday) 

6 
M&R Work at Official Residence B-09 for BS 19 

and Above, University of Sargodha 

0.877 (M) 

/  
877,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 

Amount  
Rs. (17,540/-) 

02 Months 

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 

Opening Time 11:30 A.M 

 (Wednesday) 

7 
M&R Work at Official Residence B-10 for BS 19 

and Above, University of Sargodha 

0.899 (M) 
/  

899,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 
Amount  

Rs. (17,980/-) 

02 Months 

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 

Opening Time 11:30 A.M 
 (Wednesday) 

8 
M & R Works at Official Residence B-12 for BS 19 

and Above at main Campus, University of Sargodha 

0.768 (M) 
/  

768,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 
Amount  

Rs. (15,360/-) 

02 Months 

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 

Opening Time 11:30 A.M 
 (Wednesday) 

9 
M & R Works at Official Residence B-13 for BS 19 
and Above at Main Campus, University of Sargodha 

0.873 (M) 

/  

873,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 

Amount  

Rs. (17,460/-) 

02 Months 

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 
Opening Time 11:30 A.M 

 (Wednesday) 

10 

Provision of False Ceiling Along with Light and 

Ceiling Fan at Office of Research, Innovation & 

Commercialization (ORIC), University of Sargodha 

0.914 (M) 

/  

914,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 

Amount  

Rs. (18,280/-) 

01 Month 

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 
Opening Time 11:30 A.M 

 (Wednesday) 

11 
Establishment of Existing STC Shops to Souvenir 

Items Store (ORIC), University of Sargodha 

0.604 (M) 

/  
604,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 

Amount  
Rs. (12,080/-) 

01 Month 

02.07.2025 
Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 

Opening Time 11:30 A.M 

 (Wednesday) 

12 
Providing and fixing of Center Leg for Solar 
Structure installed at Main Campus, COA and AIC, 

UOS 

6.667 (M) 
/  

6,667,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 
Amount  

Rs. (133,340/-) 

03 Months 

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 

Opening Time 11:30 A.M 
 (Wednesday) 

13 
Supply of Surplus Solar Panels for B&W 

Department, UOS 

1.570 (M) 
/  

1,570,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 
Amount  

Rs. (31,400/-) 

01 Month 

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 

Opening Time 11:30 A.M 
 (Wednesday) 

14 

Installation for water treatment plant at all clean 

drinking water point across the Main Campus, 
University of Sargodha / Laying of Water Supply 

Pipe line Network 

0.582 (M) 

/  

582,000/- 

2% of T.S. Estimated 

Amount  

Rs. (11,640/-) 

01 Month 

02.07.2025 

Closing Time 11:00 A.M & 
Opening Time 11:30 A.M 

 (Wednesday) 

 

The terms and conditions / procedure of tenders are given below: 

 The intending Contractors/Firms who have been registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in the relevant category / codes active with FBR for 

current year and experience in the relevant field may participate. 

 



 The Contractors / Firms have to be registered on Punjab PPRA website (www.punjab.eprocure.gov.pk).  Any information / procedure regarding 

registration can be seen / obtained from website ppra.punjab.gov.pk/e-procurement. 

 The bidder shall submit hardcopy of the financial instrument in addition to the scan copy uploaded at e-PADS as bid security, 2% of Estimated 

Amount in the form of CDR in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha, well before the closing date and time in the office of Project Director 

(Works) / University Engineer as the case may be, otherwise bid shall not be entertained. 

 Bids should be submitted through e-PADS (Electronic-Pak Acquisition and Disposal System) and the same should be opened online as per above 

mentioned schedule. Only e-bids submitted through e-PADS shall only be entertained / accepted. 

 After filling the bids on website, contractors may attend the office of Project Director (Works) on July 02, 2025 (Wednesday) at 11:30 AM, where all 

bids will be retrieved and quoted rates / successful bidder will be announced in the presence of Tender Opening Committee. 

 In case of submission of any fake information / document such as CDR / receipt, the Contractor/Firm will be disqualified from the current tendering 

procedure and will be black listed to participate in any tendering process of Building & Works Department. Further recommendation to PPRA and 

PEC will also be made against such firm/contractor for appropriate action/ black listing. 

 The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposal at any time prior to acceptance of a Bid or proposals under PPRA Rule-35 (Rejection of Bids). 

 Recovery against credit of old material will be adjusted manually and accordingly bids will be evaluated. 

 No price variation shall be admissible for the Repair Schemes. 

 No mobilization advance / secure advance of any kind will be given. 

 All the bidders shall be required to quote item rates against each item of work mentioned in every page of approved DNIT / BOQs. The rates quoted in 
percentage above or below than approved cost will not be considered / accepted. 

 All taxes / deductions will be made as per Govt. Rules amended / revised time to time. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Project Director (Works)       Chairman, 

University of Sargodha       Tender Opening Committee  


